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Research Objectives T

* In 2024, the Investment Funds Institute of Canada (IFIC) commissioned Pollara, an independent research
firm, to conduct the 19th wave of IFIC's annual survey of mutual fund investors in Canada.

» The study was initiated by IFIC to better understand Canadian mutual fund and ETF holders; to identify
their attitudes, opinions, needs, expectations, and behaviours, and to track these over time.

« This research tracks investor attitudes and behaviours regarding mutual funds and ETFs, including:
— Confidence in mutual funds/ETFs for meeting financial goals
— Methods of purchasing mutual funds/ETFs and the role of advisor in decisions
— Sources of information regarding investing
— Impressions regarding fees paid for mutual funds/ETFs and value for advice given by advisors,
including what investors are looking for when it comes to their advisor
— The use, perceived value and understanding of annual fee and performance statements
— Changes in all measures over the course of the research program
— Awareness and knowledge of responsible investing, and
— Impact of inflation and interest rates on investments.

« When this report refers to “investors”, is it referring to mutual fund and ETF holders only (the
respondents of this study). Significant difference between these two investor types are called out in the
report, with detailed results of each shown in the Appendix.



Research Methodology [ B

 This research was conducted with Canadian investors who are 18 years of age or older and make all or some of
the decisions regarding the investments in their household.

« From 2006 until 2020, the research was completed by telephone. Due to increased difficulty in obtaining samples
in this manner, new methodological options were considered. In 2021, we conducted a hybrid methodology of
telephone and online (web) surveys, with analysis conducted to understand the difference in results between
these methodologies. For the past three years, the study has been conducted using only online/web.

* In total, 4,600 surveys were conducted, 4,077 with mutual fund investors and 1,523 surveys with ETF investors.
Those investors who have both fund types were included in both sub-samples. In this report, “total investors”
indicates the total sample.

« All interviews were conducted between May 15t and June 4t, 2024.

» National results have been weighted based on 2019 PMB data* to ensure they are representative of mutual

fund/ETF holders by region and gender. Interviews were conducted in either English or French, depending on the
respondent’s language preference.

*Print Measurement Bureau data - annual survey of 36,000 Canadians which measures use of goods and services.



Research Methodology

Mutual fund
investors

Mutual fund
investors

» National results from 2024 mutual fund and ETF investors are tracked against results from previous waves of research.

ETF
investors

ETF
investors

|

|
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Sample Margin Sample Margin i Sample Margin Sample | Margin

Year Interview dates of error* size i Year Interview dates size
2024 May 15-Jun 4, 2024 4077 +1.5% 1523 +2.5% i 2014 Jul.10-Aug. 4,2014 1,002 +3.1% - -
2023 Jun 16-21, 2023 4121 +1.5% 1514 +2.5% % 2013 June 23-Jul. 7,2013 1,004 +3.1% - -
2022 May 31 -June 16, 2022 4045 +1.5% 1503 +2.5% i 2012 June 13-Jul. 2, 2012 1,000 +3.1% - -
2021 May 28 - June 23, 2021 676 +3.8% 232 +6.4% % 2011 June 10-Jun. 24,2011 1,006 +3.1% - -
2020 May 28-Jul 5,2020 1,138 +3.1% 500 +4.4% % 2010 June 11 -June 24,2010 1,002 +3.1% - -
2019 May 27 -June 17,2019 1,024 +3.1% 500 +4.4% i 2009 May 28 -June 9, 2009 1,002 +3.1% - -
2018 June 11-Jul.6,2018 1,000 +3.1% - - % 2008 May 29-]Jun. 17,2008 1,895 +2.3% - -
2017 Jul. 11 -Jul. 25,2017 1,000 +3.1% - - i 2007 May 23 -June 27, 2007 2,508 +2.0% - -
2016 June29-Jul. 14,2016 1,000 +3.1% - - % 2006 June 15.-]Jul. 11,2006 1,865 +2.3% - -
2015 Jul.20- Aug. 10,2015 1,008 +3.1% - - %

*Margin of error based on a random sample of this size, at a 95% level of confidence.
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Executive Summary [

* Sixty-one percent of Canadian investors own mutual funds and 24% own ETFs.

« Overall, mutual fund and ETF investors report high levels of confidence that their investment
funds will help them meet their financial goals. Confidence among both mutual fund and ETF
investors has increased since last year.

» Three-quarters of mutual fund and ETF investors use advisors for at least some information, and
half use them for most of their investment information. While 72% of the most recent mutual
fund purchases were made through someone providing advice, only 48% of the last ETF
purchases were made with advice.

* Nearly half of all investment fund investors engage in self-directed investing with it being more
common among ETF investors.

« While still limited, cryptocurrency usage is on the rise, with 25% of ETF investors and 15% of
mutual fund investors now holding cryptocurrency investments. Confidence in these products,
while still low, has also seen an increase compared to last year.



Executive Summary Cont. N

* 94% of investors are satisfied with their advisors and 92% state that they trust their advisors.

« Almost nine-in-ten agree their advisor makes them feel more confident about reaching
investments goals, and ensure a better return on investment, while four-fifths agree that their
advisor helps them stay disciplined with investing when the market is down and that they have
better savings and investments habits due to their advisor. Additionally, almost nine-in-ten agree
that their advisor is worth the fees.

« While most investors report some satisfaction with how fees are reported on their financial
statements, only 67% of mutual fund and ETF investors state that they are somewhat or very
confident about their knowledge of the fees they pay in MERs or about the fees they pay to
advisor or dealer firms.

« Two-thirds of investors recall receiving CRM2 (fee and performance) statements, an increase of
5% compared to last year, and 58% of investors report reading the statements. With respect to
the information contained in the statements, investors report higher levels of understanding
rates of return (96%) compared to fees they pay to their Advisor or dealer firm (89%).



Executive Summary Cont. N

* One-third of investors have taken some action in response to information in their CRM2
statements.

« Knowledge of responsible investing continues to grow with almost half of investors saying they
are somewhat or very knowledge about the area. Responsible investments are chosen for their
financial performance, because they align with personal values, and to have a positive impact on
the world. The vast majority of investors with responsible investment funds are confident that
their investments will meet their responsible investing objectives.

* Roughly half of all mutual fund and ETF investors have invested less in 2024 due to inflation and
the same proportion expect to invest less next year. Interest rates have less of an impact.
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Key Findings

Confidence in all investment products continues to grow. Portfolios, particularly those of
mutual fund investors, are increasing in diversity.

Attitudes towards investment products and strategies

* In 2022, there was a decline in investors’ confidence in investment funds. This confidence rebounded in
2023 and continued to grow in 2024.
— Knowledge about mutual funds and ETF have increased among their investors.

— Confidence in all products has increased by between 2 to 4 points. Mutual funds continue to garner the most
confidence, followed by GIC and stocks. ETF continue to elicit confidence among those who purchase them, but mutual

fund investors who do not are more wary of these products.

— While confidence in digital assets remains lower than other investment products, it has increased by four points.

« Mutual fund investors have increased the proportion of other investments in their portfolio.

— Consistent with past trends, mutual fund investors still allocate the majority of their portfolios to mutual funds, while ETF
investors maintain a broader diversification across various investment products. Notably, mutual fund investors have
reduced their mutual fund allocations this year compared to 2023 and 2022, increasing their holdings in stocks and GICs.

— Although cryptocurrency investments remain low, usage has increased among both mutual fund and ETF investors
compared to last year.



Knowledge About Investing in mut

ual funds

Knowledge about mutual funds among mutual fund investors remains strong

® « More than four-fifths (86%) of mutual fund investors have some knowledge in mutual funds; a slight increase since 2023. More than
@@®®® three-fifths (62%) of mutual fund investors rate themselves as very knowledgeable, reflecting a 4% increase since 2023 and an 8%
elele)e increase since 2020.
Mutual  © Profile of knowledgeable investors: Males, those with higher amounts invested in mutual funds, those who do not use advisors
Fund for all their investments.
Investors

Web 2024 0% (7 24% 2% AT 86%

Web 2023 27% 85%

Web 2022 28% 83% -

Web 2021 0% 480% 29% % EIA % 85% o
2021 EER 200 36% TNET  85% o
2020 TR 48% 30% 82% N
2019 EER 42 36% 82% —~
2018 35% 76% >
2017 X 36% T 21% B 78% g
2016 EY S = 35% D D) O 79% o
2015 MY, . 35% I20% eI 77% o
2014 34% 80% 0‘-‘3
2013 9% 37% 79% L
pla 2% 40% | 36% T 19%  Bm 78% %
2011 EY 7 = 37% 81% —
2010 N 17 35% I20% eI 77% T
2009 32% 75% 8
2008 % 34% s e 72% —
2007 TR 4% 34% T 24% A 72%
plolol 0 . 3300 | 38% 76%

M Very knowledgeable (10) m Knowledgeable (7-9) Somewhat knowledgeable (5-6)
™ Not very knowledgeable (2-4) m Not at all knowledgeable (1) Don't know/Refused

Q7. Overall, using a scale from 1 to 10 where 1 means you are 'not at all knowledgeable' and 10 means you are 'very knowledgeable', how knowledgeable would you

say you are about investing in mutual fund? Base: Web 2024 MF N=4077



Knowledge About Investing in ETFs

Knowledge about ETFs is consistent with last year and similar to knowledge about mutual funds. n

* 90% of ETF investors feel somewhat to very knowledgeable about ETFs, with almost seven-in-ten being very knowledgeable (68% rated 7 out
of 10 or higher). This is just a slight increase among somewhat to very knowledgeable (+3%) and very knowledgeable (+4%).

» Knowledge of ETFs among ETF investors is just slightly higher than knowledge of mutual funds among mutual fund investors.

* Profile of knowledgeable investors: Males, younger investors, those who do not use advisors for all investments.

web 2024 iR 57% 22% 8% 1% 89%
web 2023 [ 54% 22% 5% ER x 87%

web 2022 iR 55% 22% 0% 1% 87%

®<J Web 2021 [ 49% 26% WD 85%

ETF Investors

about ETFs 2021 R 51% 28% 86%

2020 HE 54% 19% 78%
2019 | JERED 45% 26% 82%

M Very knowledgeable (10) H Knowledgeable (7-9) Somewhat knowledgeable (5-6)
m Not very knowledgeable (2-4) m Not at all knowledgeable (1) Don't know/Refused
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Q1B. Using a 10 point scale, where 1 means 'not at all knowledgeable and 10 means 'very knowledgeable'; how knowledgeable would you say you are about investing
in each of the following products? Base: Web 2024 ETF N=1523



Confidence That Investments Will Meet Financial Goals

Confidence in investment products among mutual fund investors has increased after a decline in

2022.

®
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Mutual
Fund
Investors

* For the second year in a row, confidence in investment products increased this year, after a decline in 2022.
» Mutual fund investors continue to feel most confident in reaching financial goals through mutual funds rather than other types of

investments (92%), up 2% since 2023 and 4% since 2022.

» For the second year, the greatest gains in confidence were for GIC (+4% since 2023, +12% since 2022) and bonds (+4% since 2023,
+11% since 2022). Confidence in ETFs rose slightly this year (+2%) after increasing by +4% last year.

» While confidence in digital assets remains low, it has increased by 4% since last year.

Web 2024 10% 60%
Mutual Fund
Web 2023 9% 59%
web 2024 27%
Stocks
web 2023 [ 41% 26%
GICs and other term  Web 2024 RN 44% 25%
deposits  web 2023 [JIED 43% 25%
Bonds, incl. Canada  Web2024 e 37% 28%
Savings Bonds  web 2023 28%
Web 2024 [ 31% 22% 13%
Exchange-traded funds
web 2023 |3 30% 21% 14%
Web 2024 24% 49%
Primary residence Web 2023 2% T
web 2024 |ETYINREY 12% 19%
Digital assets .. 200; PR 10% 21%
H Completely confident (10) | Confident (7-9) Somewhat confident (5-6)
Not very confident (2-4) H Not at all confident (1) Don't know/Refused

92%
90%
75%
73%
81%
77%
74%
70%
58%
56%
87%
85%
29%
25%

Q2A-G. Using a 10-point scale, where 1 means ‘not at all confident' and 10 means 'completely confident'; overall, how confident are you that each of the following
investment broducts would help vou meet vour household's financial goals? Base: Web 2024 MF N=4077

(01-5) JUspyuUOD % |eI0L




Confidence that Investments will meet Financial Goals

Confidence in investment products among ETF investors increased.

» Confidence in ETFs among ETF investors is high, increasing by 3% since last year (94%), with the level of those who are very
(')/) confident also increasing by 3% (13%).
@(J » Confidence in stocks is also very high (90% +1), as is that of mutual funds (88% +3) and GICs (83% +4). Confidence in bonds is
just somewhat lower (78% +4).
» While confidence in digital assets is low, it has increased by 5% this year (2024 38% +5), While confidence in digital assets
among mutual fund investors also saw an increase this year, confidence among ETF investors is significantly higher (29%
mutual fund investors).

ETF
Investors

web 2024 [JIEED 57% 22% 7%V ER%  88%
Mutual Fund
web 2023 [JIER 54% 22% 0% ERs%  85%
Web 2024 12% 57% 21% D7y 90% 4
Stocks o
web 2023 [ 58% 22% ek s9% o
GICs and other term ~ Web2024 12% 48% 23% 4% 83% §
deposits  web 2023 11% 43% 25% 5% 79% Q
Bonds, incl. Canada ~ Web2024 IO 42% 26% 5% 78% 3
Savings Bonds  web 2023 JIER 39% 26% 5% | 74% s
S
Web 2024 13% 63% 18% [4%|3% 94% —~
ETFs o
web 2023 [JIEID 62% 19% A%E 5% 91% N
. . Web 2024 24% 53% 13% 4% 90% =
Primary residence
Web 2023 22% 52% 14% 4%  88%
- web 2024 [JE 19% 13% % | 38%
Digital assets
web 2025 |EERNRERT 1% a3
B Completely confident (10) W Confident (7-9) Somewhat confident (5-6)
m Not very confident (2-4) H Not at all confident (1) Don't know/Refused

Q2A-G. Using a 10 point scale, where 1 means 'not at all confident' and 10 means 'completely confident'; overall, how confident are you that each of the following
investment products would help you meet your household's financial goals? Base: Web 2024 ETF N=1523



Ownership of Investments in Canadian Population

Two-thirds of Canadians have some kind of investments. n

+ Of all Canadians, two-thirds (64%) say they hold some kind of investments, either within or outside their RRSP. This is lower
than last year (-3).
* Among those who do, mutual funds are more common (61% -3) followed by stocks (47% -2). 24% of Canadian investors have
All Canadians  ETFs (no change). While a minority have purchased cryptocurrency (18%), this has increase by 4 points since last year.
* In total, 73% of Canadian investors hold mutual funds or ETFs, with 48% holding mutual funds only, 9% holding ETFs only and
16% having both mutual funds and ETFs. This is similar to last year’s findings.

Hold investments Type of investments

Mutual Funds
Stocks

GICs

ETFs

Bonds
Cryptocurrency

Other

Don't know

QA. Do you currently hold any investments, either as part of your RRSP or outside your RRSP? Base: Total answering before any survey terminations: n=17,105
QG. What types of investments do you have? Please consider all that are either part of your RRSP or outside of your RRSP. Base: Those who have investments - total answering
before MF/ETF termination n=8,053



Q)

Investment Portfolios
ETF investors continue to have a more diverse portfolio, with diversification remaining stable for m

both investor types.

« Similar to last year's findings, mutual fund investors are most likely to also hold stocks (48% -2) or GICs (45% +1). One-quarter of these
investors also have ETFs (25% NC) or bonds (24% NC). Cryptocurrency is held by 15% of mutual fund investors, up 3% since last year.

» The majority of ETF investors also hold stocks (75% -1) or mutual funds (67% -3). Almost half have GICs (47% +5) and one-third have bonds
(33% -1%). While crypto is less popular, it has increased by 6% since last year (25%) and is more likely to be held by ETF investors than
mutual fund Investors.

100%
48%
®® Mutual
eeee | Fur]Ed 45%
nvestors
r, ETF 9
(55) s cre |
24%
Bonds 33%
15%
Crypto 259

QG. What t)z/pes of investments do you have? Please consider all that are either part of your RRSP or outside of your RRSP.
Base: Web 2024 MF N=4077, Web 2024 ETF N=1523



Composition of Investment Portfolios
Mutual fund investors have increased the amount of diverse holding in their portfolio. n

» While mutual fund investors continue to rely heavily on mutual funds, they have started to diversify their portfolios. Mutual
® Mutual funds make up an average of 43% of their portfolio, which is significantly lower than in 2023 (59%) and 2022 (63%) and is even
| Fund slightly lower than what was seen in 2021 (47%). In addition to mutual funds, these investors are most likely to have stocks (19%
NVestors  +4) and GICs (18% +6).

®
ol0)

I ere * ETFinvestors continue to have a more diverse portfolio, with little change from last year. Their portfolio is made up equally of
@d Investors  ETFs (28% -2), stocks (28%, no change) and a slightly smaller proportion of mutual funds (21%, -2).

{23
v

it BE 30% 26% 17% | 43 g
O 22% 2% w21 a
— 44% 21% 21% 1% 3% 19 ;
& 24% 18% eam 28 2
GICs and other term 16% 1% 4% 18 §
deposits &) 12%  enil 12 =
Bonds, incl. Canada 8% 2% 6 :’3
Savings Bonds @) 8% 1% 6 3
Exchange-traded funds rE 10% 2%i% 8 gr
Ol 1% 42% 30% 1% 6% | 28 T
4% (79l 5% 2% =
Copte oy — S 3
) o

H<10% W 10% -<24% 25% -< 49% 50% -< 74% 75% -< 99% m 100%

Q171. You mentioned that you have more than one type of investment. What percentage of your investment portfolio is made up of... and how about... ?
Base: Those with more than one investment type: Web 2024 MF N=3613, Web 2024 ETF N=1366
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Key Findings

Mutual fund investors are more likely to rely on advisors for the most recent purchase though the a
majority of both mutual fund ETF investors have used advice when purchasing funds.

Investment purchases

+ While likelihood of making recent investment purchases remains consistent, one-third of mutual fund investors
are decreasing their investments to allow for day-to-day living expenses.

— ETFinvestors are more likely to have made fund purchases in the past one or two years compared to mutual fund investors, a trend
consistent with historical data

— One-third of investors have decreased their purchases of mutual funds, with this money more likely being spent on living expenses
or debt repayment, rather than a change in investment product.

« Financial advisors are the primary source of investment information, and most investors have made purchases
through them. This is particularly true among mutual fund investors.

— While the majority of investors get at least some information from financial advisors, just over half get some from online professional
sources. mutual fund investors are more likely to depend on advisors, while ETF investors have a strong propensity to depend on
online professional sources.

— Most mutual fund investors have made investment purchases through an advisor, but two-fifths have made investments without this
guidance. ETF investors are split between using an advisor and never having done so and are more likely to have made at least some
purchases without one.

* Investors consider a number of factors important when making a purchase decision, particularly the risk,
historical performance and fees.



Most Recent New Fund Purchase
Recent purchases of mutual funds and ETFs have remained consistent since last year. ﬂ

+ 42% of mutual fund investors have purchased a fund in the past two years, while 24% did so in the past year, similar to last year's
findings.

» A majority of ETF investors (62%) have purchased an ETF in the past two years, while 41% have done so in the past year, consistent with
last year's findings.

* Investors who have purchased in past-year: Investors who are younger and more knowledgeable about investing. Men are more likely
to have purchased mutual funds in the past year, whereas past 12-month purchase of ETFs is similar by gender.

®§@ Purchase @ Purchase

Mutual Fund Investors <2years ETF Investors <2 years

%‘;ﬁ 20% 23% 15% 42% \2’;‘;3 41% 21% 16% 10% 11% 62%
;’\gzg 19% 24%  12% 43% ;’\(’)‘;g 7% 12% 8%  62%
\2’\(’;? 14%  22%  13% 50% \2’\(’;2’ 44% M 14%  13% 9% = 62%
2020 23% 25% 3%  50% 2020 17%  9%3% 71%
2019 20% 23% 4%  53% 2019 46% 21% 17% 11%4% 67%

M Less than 12 months ago M 1to <2 years ago M2 to <5yearsago I 5+yearsago i Don't know/Refused
Q12A/12B. When was the last time you purchased a mutual fund /ETF that you did not already own, either as part of your RRSP or outside of your RRSP?
Base: Web 2024 MF N=4077, Web 2024 ETF N=1523



Change in mutual fund Investing

Mutual fund investors are slightly more likely to have decreased rather than increased mutual funn

investments.
® » While 40% of mutual fund investors have not changed the amount they have invested in these funds in the past year, 27% say
) they have increased their investments, while 31% have decreased them. Those who have decreased their investment in mutual
funds are most likely using that money to live (paying living expenses 54%, paying down debt 33%), rather than choosing another
Mutual investment vehicle. Of those who are using this money in other investments, GICs (16%) and Stocks (14%) are most popular.

Imfgsntgrs * Those investing less in mutual funds: Those with a smaller mutual fund portfolio, middle aged (25-64), women.

Uses for Money Not Put in Mutual Funds
(among those investing less)

Amount invested in mutual funds in the past year Using the money to pay living expenses | 5/
Using the money to pay down debt [ NN 33%
Investing itin GICs | 16%
Using the money for a specific purchase [ 16%
2% Investing it in stocks [ 14%
Using it for something else [ 13%
M Increased a lot W Increased a bit m Not changed Investing it in ETFs - 9%
Investing itin bonds [l 7%
Investing it in something else [l 6%
Investing it in Cryptocurrency [l 4%
Don'tknow [ 3%

W Decrease a bit M Decreased a lot = Don't know

Q9. In the past year, did you increase or decrease the amount you specifically invested in mutual funds? Base: 2024 Total N=4077
Q10. What are you doing with the money you chose not to put into your mutual fund investments? Base: 2024 Total N=1292



Financial Advisors are the most used source of information

Half of investors get some information from sources other than their advisors.

&)\ information and half for most of their information.
3- Almost three-fifths use professional online sources for some information, while two-fifths depend on non-professionals.
« Mutual fund investors are much more likely to depend on financial advisors (52% get most, 79% get at least some) than ETF

ﬁ « Financial advisors are the most used source of information, with three-quarters depending on them for at least some

mJgSt?grs investors (38% get most, 66% get at least some). Conversely, ETF investors are more likely to get at least some information
from online professionals (67% get at least some, 16% get most), compared to mutual fund Investors (55% at least some
information, 11% most information).
Use as source of information
My financial advisor 48% 27% 7% 75%
Online sources that are professionals when it
comes to financial advice 12% 17% - 57%
From friends or family members who are not
professional advisors S 25% - 45%
Online sources that are not professionals, but
provide financial advice g 36% 21% 43%

B Most Of ®m Some Not Much  ® Not Use

@ Q3. To what extent do you use each of the following as sources of information about investments or investing? Base: 2024 Total N=4479

UONBW.IOJUI BWOS 135 /1SOW 135 % 13N




Use of Advisors for all Investments

While three-quarters use advisors for some investments, more than half hold some investments m

on their own.
+ Of all Canadians with any kind of investments, 71% use an advisor for at least some of their investments, while 39% use an

* advisor for all their investments
* Conversely, 59% have purchased at least some investments on their own, with 27% purchasing all of their investments on their
own.

All Canadians . o
* Results are similar to last year's findings.

Investment Purchase Method

All investments handled by financial advisors 39% ,Use advisor for at least some 71%
investments

Purchase at least some investments 59%

Some of my investments are handled by financial without advisor
None of my investments are handled by ﬂganual - 27%

Don't know ‘ 1%

Q QB. Do you use financial advisors to help you manage your investments? Base: Those who have investments - total answering before MF/ETF terminations n=10,882



Use of Advice when Purchasing Funds

Most investors have used advice for some fund purchases, particularly for mutual fund

purchases.

» Most mutual fund purchases have been made through someone offering advice, with 72% making their last mutual fund purchase in this
way, and 78% having at least some mutual funds that had been purchased by an advisor.

» ETF purchases are more likely to be split between with advice and without. For the last purchase of an ETF, 48% used advice and 49% did
not. Overall, 56% of ETF investors have ETFs that were purchased using advice, while 41% made all their purchase without advice.

» Those who use advice are split between taking advisor recommendations (57%) and making decisions themselves (42%).

» ETF Purchasers who do not use advice: Younger, men, who feel they are knowledgeable and who have a smaller portfolio (%

Purchase of Last Investment Fund Purchase of All Investment Funds How Adviceis Used ==

Total
Investors

@@@ Mutual  Purchased through e dER
®®® Funds someone offering Evgr purchase Lookat
advice with advice options
48% 56% and
() . decide
f) L Buy what is what's
@ recommended by best
(_) advisor 42%
57%
22% 16%
Purchased without Never purchase
advice with advice
49% 41%

Q13. The last time you purchased this investment, did you purchase it through someone who offered you advice or guidance? Base: Web 2024 MF N=4077, Web 2024 ETF
N=1523 Q14 Which of the following best describes your involvement when it comes to deciding what investments to purchase? Base: Those using advice n=3559



Self-Directed Investing

While almost half of investors have self-directed investing, this is more common among ETF “
investors

* 46% of investors have invested directly at least occasionally, with one-fifth doing so regularly. ETF investors are more likely to
invest directly, with 68% doing so at least occasionally while one-third do so regularly. By comparison, only 41% of mutual fund
f% investors do so even occasionally and 16% do so regularly. The likelihood of self-directed investing is consistent with last year's
findings.
Toral  * Purchasing cryptocurrency is not as common, with only one-fifth doing so even occasionally and 7% doing so regularly. While only
Investors @ minority of both ETF and mutual fund investors purchase cryptocurrency, it is more common among ETF investors (27% at least
occasionally, 10% regularly vs. mutual fund investors 18% at least occasionally, 6% regularly). This is similar to last year's findings.
* Those likely to have self-directed investing or cryptocurrency: Men, young investors, who feel knowledgeable about investing.

Regular/Occasionally

) @z% ("f)
Have done the following? S O,
Mutual Fund Investors ETF Investors
Invested on your own
’ 26% 19% 35% 1% 41% 68%

directly in stocks or bonds

Purchased cryptocurrency
through an online EZIREN 10% 69% 1% 18% 27%
cryptocurrency exchange

M Regularly mOccasionally = In the past but no longer = Never & Don't know
Q4A. Have you ever done the following? Invested on your own directly in stocks or bonds Base: 2024 N=4600, Web 2024 MF N=4077, Web 2024 ETF N=1523
Q4B. Have you ever done the following? Purchased cryptocurrency (e.g. Bitcoin, Ethereum) through an online cryptocurrency exchange Base: 2024 Total N=4600, Web
2024 MF N=4077, Web 2024 ETF N=1523



Importance when Purchasing Investment Funds

Risks, performance and fees are most important when purchasing an investment fund

[%\ * When choosing an investment fund, investors put some importance on all factors tested. Most important is the risks associated with

é the fund (81% important, 26% very important), the historical performance of the fund (80% important, 23% very important) and the

fees related to the fund (79% important, 27% very important).

Total « More important to ETF investors: Fees related to the fund (86% vs. 78%), ability to provide diversification (84% vs. 76%),
performance of the fund versus an index (83% vs. 75%), and a good rating from investment rating service (80% vs. 77%).

Investors

The risks associated with investing in the fund 13% 2% 4%
The historical performance 13% 2%{ %

The fees or expenses related to the fund 13% 3%| 4

The fund's ability to provide diversification 15% 39‘i 5%

The performance of the fund versus index 19% 57% 14% 2% 8%
Good rating in an investment rating service 14% 2"' 6%
Is from a company | know and trust 23% 52% 16% 39f| 4%
The fund's investment objective 16% 3 e
W Very important (10) M Important (7-9) Somewhat important (5-6)
= Not very important (2-4) m Not at all important (1) Don't know

@ Q175. How important are each of the following when choosing a mutual fund/ETF to purchase? Base: Investors n=4077

81%
80%
79%
77%
76%
76%
75%

74%

(01-£) 3uepodwi 9 (2301
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Key Findings

Advisor are more likely to discuss suitability of investments and fees and satisfaction and value n
of advice is on the rise.

Assessment of investment advisor

* Investors continue to think highly of their advisors, with scores increasing since last year. They receive a variety of
services from their advisors, with planning advice being most valuable. However, only half feel their advisor gives
them all the information they need.

— Satisfaction with advisors is high and has increased since last year. There has also been an increase in the perceived value of
this advice, with investors more likely to feel confident that they will reach their goals and get a better return on their
investments. Investors are also more likely to think they have better savings habits because of their advisors. Most also believe
the advice is worth the fees, although this score has not increased like other factors.

— While most investors get at least some of the information they need from their advisor, only half say they get all that they
need. Financial planning (such as setting long term goals and retirement planning) and portfolio planning (such as
diversification and risk management) are the most beneficial advice received.

« Discussions with advisors about investment suitability and fees have increased this year. Despite this, still few
feel very confident that they know how much they are paying in fees.

— The likelihood of discussing the suitability of investments has increased compared to last year's findings. This is particularly
true among ETF investors, who are 10% more likely to have had these conversations.

— The likelihood of discussing fees or MER has also increased slightly. While investors, particularly ETF investors, have some
confidence that they know what they pay, few are very confident.



Satisfaction with Financial Advisor

Investors continue to be satisfied with their advisors. ﬂ
[%\  Overall satisfaction with advisors is high (94%), increasing by 3 points since last year. One-fifth (22% +2 from 2023) give their advisor
» a top rating.

3 » Both mutual fund and ETF advisors are satisfied with their advisors. Among mutual fund investors, satisfaction has increased by 3
Total points to 95% with 22% being completely satisfied. While overall satisfaction has increased by 2 points among ETF investors (to
NVestors  9394), those completely satisfied rose by 4 points (to now match mutual fund investors at 22%).
» Those completely satisfied: Older, who have been investing for 20+ year, and who have a larger investment portfolio,

_|
19 9
2024 13% 2%  94% L
X
wn
Q
o,
4
Q
(@]
=
o
29 >
2023 14% % 91% &
g
H Completely satisfied (10) m Satisfied (7-9) Somewhat satisfied (5-6)
m Not very satisfied (2-4) W Not at all satisfied (1) Don't know/Refused

Q18. I would now like to ask you about your relationship with the advisor who you buy your mutual fund from. How satisfied are you with the advice provided by your
financial advisor? Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor: 2024 Total N=3559; 2023 Total N=3492



Value of Financial Advisor

Investors feel positively about the advice given by their advisor.

« Overall, investors feel positively about the advice given by their advisor. More than nine-in-ten believe they can trust their advisor to give
them sound advice.

* A similar proportion also feel more confident that they will have better returns on their investments and will meet their goals when using
an advisor, with levels increasing from last year.

» While both mutual fund and ETF investors feel positively about their advisors, mutual fund Investors are more likely to feel they will get
better returns (87% vs. 81% ETF) and meet their financial goals (89% vs. 85% ETF) because of their advisors.

| can trust my advisor to give o . 0
me sound advice 2024 42% R v 92%
| feel more confident that| 2024 37% 50% 10% a 87%
e will reach my investment

Total advisor 2023 35% 49% 13%
Investors

85%

3 goals when using a financial ﬂ

JUSWI3.8Y Ul % [e10 ]

. 2024 37% 49% 12% &% 9
| believe that | get a better ° : a it

return on my investments
when using a financial advisor

2023 34% 48% 15% 83%

B Strongly agree W Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree m Strongly disagree

Q179G/Q19E/Q19D. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about financial advisors?
Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor: 2024 Total N=3559; 2023 Total N=3492



Value of Financial Advisor

Four-fifths of investors appreciate the advice and habits provided by advisors.

* Four-fifths of investors agree that their advisor helps them stay disciplined with investing when the market is down (84%), that they
have better savings habits because of their advisor (82%) and they wouldn’'t want to handle their investment on their own (80%).
The likelihood of having better savings and investments habits has increased since last year (82% vs. 76% in 2023).
(% + Additionally, 81% agree that the advisor is worth the fees.
9 » Mutual fund investors feel more positively than ETF investors. Specifically, they are more likely to think they have better savings
and investment habits (83% vs. 79% of ETF investors), that the advice is worth the fees (82% vs. 78% ETF investors) and wouldn't
Total want to handle investments on their own (81% vs. 74% ETF investors).
Investors —« Those who feel most strongly: Older investors with $100K+ in investments.

M esting when the market s down °
investing, when the market is down 2024 32% R By 84%

. 2024 30% 52% 15% X 82%
Because of my advisor, | have better ; : ’ g
saving and investment habits W
2023 29% 47% 19% 76% =
=
. . ) ., 202 31% 50% 15% e 81% >
Advice provided by my financial : : K 0
advisor is worth the fees w
2023 29% 53% 14% 82% 3
S
2024 38% 42% 15% B¥ 80% -

| would not want to handle my : : . ’

investment on my own
y 2023 39% 41% 15% BN s0%

B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree m Somewhat disagree M Strongly disagree

Q19F/19C/19A/19B. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about financial advisors?
Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor: 2024 Total N=3559; 2023 Total N=3492




Information Given by Advisors

While most get at least some of the needed information from advisors, only half get all.

« Almost all investors get at least some of the needed information from their advisors (94%), but just over half (56%) feel they get

[-$ \ everything they need.

¢ Investors are most likely to use their advisor for investment recommendations (65%), with just over half using them for

Total

Investors  Of financial planning.
» Those who do get most, but not all the information they need: Younger investors, with smaller portfolios.

Q

Advisor Gave Information Needed

Did not give
all info
wanted, 4%

Don't
know, 2%

Definitely
gave all
info
needed,
56%

Gave most
of what |
wanted

but not all,

38%

portfolio reviews or discussions about their financial goals (58% each). They are less likely to receive advice about other areas

Advice Received From Advisors

Investment recommendations
Portfolio review

Discussion of financial goals
Managing investments in retirement
Planning to achieve a specific goals
Comprehensive financial planning

Tax planning

Allocation of eméalo er-sroonsored
retiremeént plan assets

Debt management
None of the above

Don't know

I <5
e
I 5o
I -
[ [ESU
I 7%
I 0%

| RES

| BEZ

| 2%

| 1%

Q20. Would you say your advisor gave you all the information or advice you needed? Q21 Which of the following areas of advice or guidance did you get from your financial

advisor? Base: Those using an advisor n=3559.



Best Advice Received from Advisor

Investors believe planning is the most important information received from advisors.

* When asked what the most important advice or guidance they have received from their advisor, one-third mentioned financial
S planning (such as how to set long term goals, planning for retirement and how to save to invest). Slightly fewer (27%)
mentioned specific plans for their portfolio (such as diversification, how to make more money, risk management).
Toal * One-fifth appreciated receiving general information (such as how to invest and where to invest) and discipline when it comes
Investors  to investing (such as stay the course, be patient, don’t panic).
* Results are similar for both mutual fund and ETF investors.

Best Advice Received from Advisor

Investment / Portfolio Planning _ 27%
Financial / Investment Literacy _ 229

Discipline with Investing
Good Advice (In General)
Other

Nothing

Don't know

@ Q22.In your own words, can you please describe the most important advice or guidance you have received when it comes to your investments?? Base: Those using an advisor
n=3559.




Whether Advisors Discussed Suitability

Advisors are more likely to discuss the suitability of investments than they were last year,
particularly with ETF investors.

» More than eight-in-ten investors say their advisor discussed the suitability of their investments, an increase of 4 points since 2023.
S While this increase was seen among both investor types, it is more substantial among ETF investors. In 2023, only 69% of ETF
investors had these conversations. This has increased to 79% this year.
Total  * While there was also a rise in these conversations among mutual fund investors, the rise was not as large (+4). However, these
Investors  jnvestors are still more likely to have the conversations.
» Those discussing suitability of investments: Older investors who are satisfied with their advisors, who have a larger
investment portfolio and a higher household income.

"Yes"
@
) @
Mutual Fund Investors ETF Investors
2024 LEX/ I 6% 82% 79%
2023 16% 8% 78% 69%

H Yes = No DK/Refused

Q177A. Thinking back to the last time you invested in mutual fund, did your advisor: Discuss how well suited that mutual fund is for reaching your investment objectives?
Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor 2024 Total N=3210, Web 2024 MF N=3030, Web 2024 ETF N=950



Discussion of Compensation/Fees/MER with Advisor

Investors are likely to have discussed at least one fee with advisors. n

MER has increased slightly (+1), the likelihood of discussing fees paid to the firm has increase significantly (+8) since last year.
» Almost three-quarters of investors have discussed at least one of these two, while 53% have discussed both.
Total  * Investors most likely to have discussed fees: Men; those with a satisfactory relationship with their advisor; who have been investing
Investors  Jonger and who have a larger portfolio.

[% * Three-fifths of investors say their advisors have discussed fees paid to their firm (64%) and MER (60%). While the likelihood of discussing

70% -
64%

% - 60%

60% 59% b
56%
50% -
40% - Discussed MER 72% discussed at least one
—o— Discussed fee paid to firm 53% discussed both
30%
2023 2024

Q177. Thinking back to the last time you invested in mutual fund, did your advisor: Discuss whether or not you will be charged any fees when buying or selling your
mutual fund/ ETF/ mutual fund or ETF. This can be called a front-end or back-end load or a trading fee? Discuss the fee the mutual fund / ETF / mutual fund or ETF
company receives for managing, distributing and administering the fund, also known as the Management Expense Ratio or the MER? Discuss the fee paid to the firm
where your advisor works? Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor: 2024 Total N=3210



Confidence in Knowing Fees
Two-thirds of investors are confident about how much they are paying in fees. ﬂ

[Q\ » Most investors have some confidence in knowing how much they are paying in fees, but only a minority are very confident.
$ * There is somewhat more confidence when it comes to fees paid to advisors or dealers (23% very confident, 67% confident) than
when it comes to MER (19% very confident, 67% confident).
Total ¢ ETF investors have more confidence about their knowledge of fees than mutual fund investors.
Investors « Those with more confidence: Those who say they are knowledgeable about investing; men; those who have been investing longer
and have a larger portfolio; those with a satisfactory relationship with their advisor.

Confident
@
) fore] I

Investors Investors Investors

The fees received for
managing, distributing and
administering fund (MER)

67% 66% 77%

Fees paid to advisor or dealer
firm

67% 67% 73%

H Very confident ~ ®Somewhat confident ~ m Not very confident B Not at all confident ~ ® Don't know

fund, also known as the Management Expense Ratio or the MER. The fees paid to the advisor or dealer firm for advice and/or other services provided Base Total: Investors n=4600, mutual fund

Q29 how confident are you that you know how much you are paying for each of the following? The fees the mutual fund or ETF company receives for managing, distributing and administering the
Q Investors n=4077, ETF Investors n=1523
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Key Findings
More investors report receiving annual fee and performance statements, and satisfaction n
with them is higher.

Information requirements and investment statements

« Ratings of annual fee and performance statements have increased this year, with usefulness and comprehension
remaining at a consistent high. That said, slightly fewer have acted due to this information, compared to last year.

— Investors are more likely to remember receiving their fee and performance statement, compared to last year, with recall being
higher among mutual fund investors than ETF investors.

— Ratings for the information provided in the statements are high and have improved since last year. Although the clarity of fee
disclosures received slightly lower ratings compared to other factors, it still saw a 4-point increase.

— Almost all investors find these factors of the statements to be at least somewhat useful. While they have some
comprehension of the information in terms of the rate of returns and fees paid, a minority understand this completely. These
results are similar to last year's findings.

— Three-in-ten investors have acted due to the information contained in the statements. This is just slightly lower than last year.



Fee and Performance (CRM?2) Statement
Recall of receiving CRM2 statements has increased since last year. m

* 65% of investors recall receiving the CRM2 statement - an increase of 5% since last year. Recall is higher among ETF investors (71% +2)
/Q\ than mutual fund investors (66% +6), however the increase in recall is higher among mutual fund investors, than ETF investors.
$ * The incidence of reading the statement has seen little change since last year (58% +2). The incidence of reading this statement is higher
3 among ETF investors (66%, +3) than among mutual fund investors (56% no change).
Total » Those most likely to recall and read statements: Older investors; men; those who feel knowledgeable about investing and who have

NVestorsarger investment portfolios.

Recall receiving statements Read statements

2024 24% 10% 2024 8%

2023 60% 26% 13% 2023 56% 36% 8%

HYes mNo Don't know/Refused

Q23. Do you recall receiving annual fees and performance statement/(s) for your investments this year? Q45. Have you read the annual fees and performance
statement/(s) that you received for your investments this year? Base: 2024 Total N=4600, 2023 Total N=4600



Rating of Annual Fee and Performance Statement

Investors feel increasingly positive about the information provided in CRM2 statements.

» More than four-fifths of investors believe the CRM2 statements provided them with the information they needed (86%) and that

$- this information was easy to understand (82%). This was an increase of +2 and +3 points respectively, compared to last year.
* Results are similar between mutual fund and ETF investors (Provide me with information | need: mutual fund Investors 85%, ETF
Total Investors 86%, Easy to understand: mutual fund Investors 82%, ETF investors 84%).

Investors « Rate CRM2 Statement Excellent on these factors: Those who are not new to investing, who are satisfied with their advisor.

The information in the %
statement was easy to
understand

2024 25% 11% I 86%

M Excellent (10) m Good (7-9) Neutral (5-6) ® Poor (2-4) ®Very poor (1) Don't know/Refused

79%

Provided me with all the
information | needed

(01-£) 3U3||92X3/P0O0D) % |10 ]

84%

Q25A/25B. Please rate the quality of the information you received in your annual fees and performance statement/(s) about your investments in each of the following
areas. Base: 2024 Total N=2638, 2023 Total N=2539



Rating of Annual Fee and Performance Statement
Most investors are satisfied with how the CRM2 statements show fees and rates of return. n

» Almost nine-in-ten (88%) give the CRM2 statements a positive rating on how they show the rate of return; an increase of 3 points
$- since 2023. Almost eight-in-ten (79%) feel the same about the statement’s ability to show fees; an increase of 4 points since
2023. Results are similar between mutual fund and ETF Investors (Show fees: mutual fund investor 79%, ETF investors 81%,
Total shows rate of return 88% for both).
Investors « Rate CRM2 Statement Excellent on these factors: Those who are not new to investing, who are satisfied with their advisor.

2024 25% 11% 3% 79%
Clearly showed the fees |
pay to my advisor’s firm or

dealer’s firm
2023 22% 14%

2024 28% 9% I% e

Clearly showed the rate of
return on my account

(01-£) 3U3||92X3/P0O0D) % |10 ]

2023 25% 1% I% 85%

M Excellent (10) m Good (7-9) Neutral (5-6) ® Poor (2-4) ®Very poor (1) Don't know/Refused

Q25C/25D. Please rate the quality of the information you received in your annual fees and performance statement/(s) about your investments in each of the following
areas. Base: 2024 Total N=2638, 2023 Total N=2539



Usefulness of Statement Features
Most investors find all key aspects of the statements to be at least somewhat useful. n

« AlImost all investors find each key feature of their statement to be at least somewhat useful, with the fees paid being only slightly less
useful than other features. Two-fifths find the balance on their portfolio (44%), the rate of returns (43%) and the year-over-year
(‘% change (39%) to be very useful, while 31% feel the same about the fees they pay. Results are consistent with last year’s findings, and
mutual fund and ETF investors rate each similarly.
3 + Investors who find it most useful: Older investors; those with larger portfolios; those who use an advisor who they are satisfied

ol with. Portfolio size and use of advisor has less impact on the usefulness of the fees paid.

Investors

Useful
[5-10]
. 2024 44% 47% 7% o, 98%
The balance of my portfolio :
2023 45% 47% 7% B, 98%
The rate of return on my 2024 43% 49% 6% Ki, 98%
investments 2023 41% 50% 7% Yo, 98%
The year-over-year change in 2024 39% 51% 7% Uy 97%
my portfolio 2023 39% 51% 8% [h« 97%
The fees | pay to my advisor's 2024 31% 50% 11% 2% 92%
firm of dealer’s firm 2023 31% 49% 13% L%  92%
M (10) Very useful M (7-9) Useful (5-6) Somewhat useful
(2-4) Not very useful (1) Not at all useful Don't Recall

Q26A/26B/26C/26D. When reviewing your annual statement, how important do you find each of the following pieces of information?
Base: Read Statements: 2024 Total N=2638, 2023 Total N= 2539



Comprehension of Information

Most investors have some understanding of the information contained in their statements m

» While most investors have at least some understanding of the information contained in their statements, this is particularly true when
it comes to the percentage rate of returns over the past year and since the investment was first made, with almost all having some
understanding (96% for both) and one-third understanding completely (33% and 31% respectively).

+ Nine-in-ten have some understanding of fees paid (89%), with just over one-quarter (27%) understanding this completely.

Total * ETF investors have slightly higher comprehension of these factors than do mutual fund investors. There has been little change from
Investors last year.
» Those who have higher comprehension: Those who are more knowledgeable about investments, have a larger portfolio and are

older. Men have better comprehension of the rate of returns than women. U“?sqsgf"d

The percentage rate of 5554 33% 56% 8% 96%
return on your
investments over the past

2023 31% 55% 10% ‘ 97%
year

The percentage rate of 504 31% 56% 10% I 96%
return on your

investments since you first ) ) i ]
0,

made them 2023 30% 54% 1% ) 95%

The exact amountyou are 5024 27% 50% 12% £ 9 39%
paying in fees to your
advisor or dealer firm

2023 28% 46% 13% 87%

M (10) Completely  ®(7-9) Understand (5-6) Somewhat m(2-4) Do not understand M (1) Notatall ®mN/A mD/K

Q27A/27B/27C. Based on the information contained in your statement, to what extent do you understand each of the following?
Base: Read Statements: 2024 Total N=2638, 2023 Total N=2539



Action Taken Due to Statements

. . . . . 47

One-third of investors have acted due to the information on their statements -

-§- * 31% of investors say the information on their statement caused them to make a change to their account. This is just slightly lower than last
year's findings (33%). ETF investors are more likely to make a change, with results remaining consistent with last year (39%). By

Total comparison, mutual fund investors are less likely to have made a change (30%) which is a decrease of 3 points since 2023.

Investors  * Those most likely to make a change: Younger investors; those considering themselves to be knowledgeable; with a smaller portfolio;
who are not satisfied with their advisor.

Information causes a change in action

2024

2023

mYes mNo mDon'tknow

Q28. Has this information caused you to take any action when it comes to your account? Base: those who have read their annual statement for mutual fund account
this year Base: 2024 Total N=2638, 2023 Total N=2539



Awareness a.nd Attitudes Toward
Responsible Investments

pollara

strategic insights



Key Findings

While knowledge about Rl continues to grow, adoption levels remains consistent.

RI

 Investors feel more knowledgeable about RI, but the likelihood of having these funds in their portfolio or
considering these funds in the future has not changed.

— While few investors are very knowledgeable about RI, almost half have some knowledge; an increase of 5-points since last
year. Comprehension has improved across all investors, with ETF investors continuing to report greater knowledge than

mutual fund investors.

— The intention of holding these investments has seen little change since last year. Additionally, the likelihood of including these
funds or increasing the amount of funds has not changed. Investors continue to also not be asked if they are interested in

these funds.
» While social aspects remain important, financial performance has increasingly become the most important
reason given for choosing Responsible Investments (RI).

— Investors cite financial performance, alignment with personal values, and a positive global impact, as key reasons for investing
in RI, with financial performance now being the most frequently mentioned. The importance of aligning funds with personal
values has seen a small decline as a primary motivator among both mutual fund and ETF investors.

— Investors are split on whether they learn about RI through their advisors or independent research.



Knowledge of RI

Knowledge of RI continues to grow. m

» While few investors feel very knowledgeable about Responsible Investing (RI), almost half (45%) feel at least somewhat knowledgeable, an
increase of 5 points since 2023.

 ETF investors continue to have more knowledge about Rl than do mutual fund investors (57% vs. 44%). While knowledge has increased
among both investor types, the increase was more substantial among mutual fund investors (+5) than ETF investors (+3).

* Investors who are most knowledgeable about RI; men; younger; those who feel they are knowledgeable about investing and new to
investing.

Total % Knowledgeable

2024 2023

(s\ Total
3Investors 4%
45% 40%

HVery ESomewhat  m Heard ofit, don't know much about B Never heard of it Don't know

Q30 How knowledgeable are you about Responsible Investing - that is, investment strategies that incorporate Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) criteria into

investment decisions, or intentionally seek to deliver positive social or environmental outcomes in addition to financial returns. Base: 2024 Total N=4600, Web 2024 MF
N=4077, Web 2024 ETFs N=1523



Asked about Interest in Rl

One-quarter of investors are asked if they are interested in RI.

« Like last year, most investors have not been asked if they are interested in RI, with only 24% (up only 1 point) having that conversation.

« ETF investors are more likely to have been asked than mutual fund investors (32% +3 vs. 24% +1).
« Those more frequently asked about interest in RI: Younger investors, men, those knowledgeable about investing.

Yes
Asked if interested in res onsible investments
(environmental, social and governance ) 2023
23%
fs\ Total 23%
3 Investors
29%

H Yes = No = Don't know

Q31. Has your financial advisor or financial institution ever asked you if you are interested in RI/ESG investing/Sustainable Investing?
Base: 2024 Total N=4600, Web 2024 MF N=4077, Web 2024 ETFs N=1523 * All results significant - Details in the notes



Inclusion of Rl in Portfolio
Inclusion of Rl in portfolios is increasing slowly. ﬂ

* 23% of investors have Rl funds in their portfolio, an increase of 2 points since 2023. ETF investors continue to be more likely to hold
these funds than mutual fund investors (30% +1 vs. 22% +2)

» More than half feel they are at least somewhat likely to include Rl in their portfolios in the next couple of years, but very few feel very
likely to do so. Results are similar to last year, and among ETF and mutual fund investors.

* Those likely to have RI: Younger, knowledgeable investors, men, who are new to investing; and have a satisfactory relationship with
their advisor.

Currently have funds for Rl in portfolio - Likelihood of including Rl in portfolio Likely
es

2023 2024 2023

21% ) 0 0
s Total 23% 39% 3% 24% 27%

3 Investors

220 | 54% 54%

mYes m No Don't know HVery MLikely ' Somewhat m Notvery ENotatall = DK

Note: In 2021, respondents were asked about Rl and impact investing separately. In 2022, respondents were asked about RI, also called sustainable investing

Q32. Thinking of the funds that you own, are any of these funds RI/ESG investing/Sustainable Investing? Base: 2024 Total N=4600, Web 2024 MF N=4077, Web 2024
ETFs N=1523 Q33. Using the following scale, how likely are you to include RI/ESG investing/Sustainable Investing into your investment portfolio over the next couple of
years? Base: Does not own ESG funds: 2024 Total N=3544, Web 2024 MF N=3156, Web 2024 ETFs N=1042



Addition of Rl

Majority of the investors who already own RI are likely to increase the number of these E
products in their portfolio over the next few years.

» The majority of all investors who currently include Rl in their portfolio expect to increase these products in the next few years, with almost
nine-in-ten saying they may and 16% saying this is very likely. Results are similar to last year's findings, and among mutual fund and ETF
investors.

* Those likely to increase RI: Younger people, who are new to investing, and have a satisfactory relationship with their advisor.

Likelihood of increasing the amount of Likely
Rl in portfolio

2024 2023

M 91% 90%

{s\ Total 0
Investors 19% 3%

=

H Very likely (10) H Likely (7-9) Somewhat likely (5-6)
m Not very likely (2-4) H Not at all likely (1) Don't know

Q34. Using the following scale, how likely are you to increase the amount of Responsible investments/ESG investments/Sustainable Investments you have in your
investment portfolio over the next couple of years? Base: Owns ESG funds: 2024 Total N=1056, Web 2024 MF N=921, Web 2024 ETFs N=481



Reasons for RI

Financial performance outweighs social impacts as a reason to choose RI. n

« RI funds are chosen both for their financial performance and their social impact, with nine-in-ten listing these as reasons. Financial performance is most
often chosen as the primary reason (46%) for both investor types, but particularly ETF investors. Just less than two-fifths say alignment with personal
values and having a positive impact on the world are primary reasons for choosing RI. Compared to last year, both mutual fund investors and ETF
investors are less likely to consider the social aspects to be primary reasons.

 Both investor types are at least somewhat confident that the funds will reach these objectives, with one-third feeling very confident that this is the case.

- Those most likely to list financial performance as primary reason for RI: Knowledgeable about investing and have a satisfactory relationship with
their advisor.

. Net % Confident
. Primary Reason . .
($) fr?vtgétors Reason for responsible/ o . 0 Confident investments /%\ & 0
= ESG/sustainable investment dige @ will meet objectives = o @g
E Investors Investors Investors

M
Investors Investors

For financial

performance 6% 45% 50% 32% 59% %1% 91% 93% 90%

1%
Align with
perscl)nal 39% 54% 6%  41% 38% 36% 56% %1% 92% 93% 91%
values g
1 32% 57% 8% |, 90% 90% 88%

Have positive
impact on the 37% 52% 10%, 39% 38%
world il
W Very M Somewhat Notvery mNot at all Don't know

W Primary | Not primary Not a reason Don't know

Q36A/36B/36C. To what extent are the following reasons that you investing in Responsible Investments/ESG Investment/Sustainable Investments? Base: Owns responsible investments - 2024 Total
N=1056, Web 2024 MF N=921, Web 2024 ETF N=481

Q37A/37B/37C. How confident are you that your Responsible Investments/ESG Investments or Sustainable Investments will meet your objectives in each of the following areas. Base: Owns
responsible investments / Reason for owning - 2024 Total N=varies, Web 2024 MF N=varies, Web 2024 ETF N= varies



Knowing Investments are Responsible

Investors learn about Responsible Investments through their advisor or their own research. E
» When asked how they know if an investment is actually a “responsible Investment” fund, investors are split between being told
[-$ \ lTr?\}g'storS by their advisor (59%) and doing their own research (58%). Almost one-fifth had the fund suggested to them by a family

member or friend (17%) and 10% heard about it in the media.
« Mutual fund investors lean more towards being told by their advisor (62% vs. 58% doing their own research), whereas ETF
investors are more likely to do their own research (64% vs. 56% told by advisor).

Told by my advisor 599

Did my own research 58%

Suggested by family/ friend 17%

Heard about it in media 10%

Don't know | 104

@ Q35 When purchasing Responsible Investments funds, how do you know that they are actually 'responsible investment' funds? Those who have Rl n=1,056
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Key Findings

Inflation is significantly affecting investment levels, with Interest rates also contributing.

Economic Sentiment
+ Inflation is having a more negative impact on investment levels than interest rates.
— Half of investors state that inflation and the rising cost of living is having a negative impact on their ability to invest. Higher interest

rates is not having the same impact, with only one-third saying this is causing them to invest less. Investors do not see this changing
soon, as the proportion who state they will invest less within the next year is consistent with those doing so now.

— Mutual fund investors are feeling this impact more strongly than ETF investors, particularly when it comes to the impact of inflation.



Impact of Economic Climate on Investing
Inflation is having a bigger negative impact than interest rates. m

« Half of investors say inflation is causing them to currently invest less than they usually would (49%). They don't see this changing, as the same proportion
expect to invest less than usual in the coming year. Conversely, 20% feel inflation is causing them to invest more.

 Higher interest rates are having less of an issue, with 35% saying they are negatively impacting their investing, and the same amount feeling this will
continue to next year.

« Mutual fund investors are seeing more of a negative impact, particularly when it comes to inflation.

« Those investing less: Middle aged investors (25-64), women who have a smaller investment portfolio and an unsatisfactory relationship with their

advisor
3#5?-\ eliore Impact on Current Investing Negat"’e Impact Impact on Investing in Next Year  Negative Impact
8
= g @) 5

3@@&@

MF
Investors Investors Investors MF
\nvestors Investors Investors

Inflation / Inflation /

Rising cost of AR 49% 50% 46% Rising cost of gAML

o N 49% 50% 46%
living living

35% 35% 34%

Higher Interest 35% 34% 32% Higher Interest
Rates 8% = 21% Rates

7% 21%

B Invest much more M Invest much more M Invest somewhat more
M Invest somewhat more m Invest somewhat less H Invest much less
m Invest somewhat less B No Impact Don't know

M Invest much less
QQM Has the following impacted how much you are currently investing? Q8a How will each affect the amount you will be investing over the next year? Inflation and the rising cost of living / High
interest rates? Base Total: Investors n=4600, mutual fund Investors n=4077, ETF Investors n=1523
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¢& Discussion of Compensation/Fees/MER with Advisor

Mutual
Fﬂnu(f Discussions regarding fees have increased since last year. m

Investors

70% -
64%
62% 62% ’
60% - Q
5%% 200 61%
- 52% 55% 57%
-

48%

. —O— Discussed fees / commissions
40% - 41% Discussed MER } 72% discussed at least one
—o— Discussed fee paid to firm 53% discussed both

30%

Web 2021 Web 2022 Web 2023 Web 2024

Q177. Thinking back to the last time you invested in mutual fund, did your advisor: Discuss whether or not you will be charged any fees when buying or selling your
mutual fund/ ETF/ mutual fund or ETF. This can be called a front-end or back-end load or a trading fee? Discuss the fee the mutual fund / ETF / mutual fund or ETF
company receives for managing, distributing and administering the fund, also known as the Management Expense Ratio or the MER? Discuss the fee paid to the firm
where your advisor works? Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor: Web 2024 MF N=3030



) Discussion of Compensation/Fees/MER with Advisor

eF  ETF investors are also more likely to have discussed fees. n

Investors

70% - 68%
61% 60%
60% - —0 65%
5 58%
50% - 55%

49%

—0— Discussed fees/commissions
40% 49% Discussed MER } 77% discussed at least one
—o— Discussed fees paid to the firm | 56% discussed both

30%
Web 2021 Web 2022 Web 2023 Web 2024

Q17. Thinking back to the last time you invested in ETFs, did your advisor: Discuss whether or not you will be charged any fees when buying or selling your mutual
fund/ ETF/ mutual fund or ETF? This can be called a front-end or back-end load or a trading fee. Discuss the fee the mutual fund / ETF / mutual fund or ETF company
receives for managing, distributing and administering the fund, also known as the Management Expense Ratio or the MER? Discuss the fee paid to the firm where
your advisor works? Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor Web 2024 ETFs N=950



®®®

see Satisfaction with Financial Advisor

Mutual
d . . . . 0
mestars Mutual fund investors using an advisor remain satisfied.

Web 2024 2206 60% 13% %  95%

Web 2023 0% 806 14% [5% &% 92%

Web 2022 9% 6 17% Wewmli,  92% -

Web 2021 Iy 13% 3% 92% 9
2021 I 7 7% 96% QL
2020 0% 4% 11% 2%11% 96% XX
201 9 4% 0 16% 96% wn
201 8 4% 0 14% 4% E 95% ‘Q_"r
201 7 0 0/ 16% 1% 94% G
2016 80% 80% 11% 97% o
2015 A 904 9% WA%NEDi%»  93% 2l
2014 6% 60% 10% 3% 1% 96% o
2013 0% T 1% mabie  94% >
2012 9% 0% 14% 92% bl
2011 I . 1% 93% 5‘
2010 0% 306 13% 35 KEA 91% =
2009 I 12% L7 - R 90%
2008 6 8% 10% 4% B 93%

H Completely satisfied (10) | Satisfied (7-9) Somewhat satisfied (5-6)
m Not very satisfied (2-4) | Not at all satisfied (1) Don't know/Refused

Q18. I would now like to ask you about your relationship with the advisor who you buy your mutual fund from. How satisfied are you with the advice provided by your
financial advisor? Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor: Web 2024 MF N=3312



r’f) Satisfaction with Financial Advisor

®<J ETF investors giving their advisors top ratings is back to 2021 levels.

ETF Investors

Q)

web 2024 [ NG T 1 S
Web 2023 18% 61% 12% s
web 2022 [ NEECHE . e S
2021 | = <6 2
2020 | -

B Completely satisfied (10) W Satisfied (7-9) Somewhat satisfied (5-6)
m Not very satisfied (2-4) W Not at all satisfied (1) Don't know/Refused

93%

91%

92%

97%

98%

98%

99%

(01-G) uondEJSIeS % |10 |

Q18. I would now like to ask you about your relationship with the advisor who you buy your ETFs from. How satisfied are you with the advice provided by your financial

advisor? Base: ETF investors who use advisors Web 2024 ETF N=1069




oo Value of Financial Advisor

oJoJo)]
oJoIole

Mutual - provided by advisors.

Fun
Investors

Advice provided by
my financial advisor is
worth the fees

| would not want
to handle my investment
on my own

Because of my advisor, |
have better saving and
investment habits

Web 2024 320 50% 15%
Web 2023 14%
Web 2022 16%
Web 2021 25% 54% 15%
2021 17% EA2%
2020 7% %
2019 10% "V EER1 %
Web 2024 14%
Web 2023 15%
Web 2022 16%
Web 2021 36% 40% 18%
2021 CIO 5% K
2020 9%
2019 9%
Web 2024 15%
Web 2023 19%
Web 2022 24% 50% 21%
Web 2021 18%
2021 1190 AT 2%
2020 47% 10%  EE7 2%
2019 12% T 3%

W Strongly agree M Somewhat agree ® Somewhat disagree M Strongly disagree = Don't know/Refused

Q19A/Q19B/Q19C. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about financial advisors?
Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor: Web 2024 MF N=3312

Mutual fund investors feel more positively about the savings and investment habits

82%
83%
81%
79%
78%
90%
85%
81%
81%
79%
76%
76%
86%
88%
83%
77%
74%
76%
80%
82%
80%

JUBW3J3Y Ul 9% |e10]




®

< Value of Financial Advisor

DEOEE

Mutual ﬂ
fund — Mutual fund investors also feel more positively about the performance of their
investments when using an advisor.
Web 2024 38% 49% 1% 8 87%
| believe that | get a better return on
my investments when using a financial Web 2023 34% 48% 15% 83%
advisor
Web 2022 319 49% 16% 80%
Web 2024 38% 50% 9% & 89%

| feel more confident that | will reach
my investment goals when using a Web 2023 35% 50% 12%
financial advisor

85%

Web 2022 33% 51% 13% 84%

JUBW3.43Y Ul 9 2101

My advisor helps stay disciplined with

investing, when the market is down

| can trust my advisor to give me \y., 2024
sound advice

Web 2024 33% 52% 12% 85%

43% 49% 6% 93%

B Strongly agree W Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree M Strongly disagree

Q19D/19E/19F/19G. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about financial advisors?
Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor: Web 2024 MF N=3312



9 Value of Financial Advisor

ETF do not feel as positively about their advisor as mutual fund investors, but there has m
nvestors Deen an increase in those who feel they have better savings habits.

Web 2024 17% 78%
Advice provided by aegggg 32% it 15;55% 323"
i i i = . b
myigrwgrctlﬁ Itag\?ggg Web 2021 22% 69%
2021 19% e 76% 4
2020 TALr % 91% o
2019 | ¥ 1 S S W G 1 87% o
Web 2024 18% 74% =
Web 2023 21% 72% 2
I would not wantto  web 2022 20% 71% 5
handle my investment  web 2021 20% 4% 21% 64% >
on my own 2021 0% TR 71% o
2020 5900 2 10% 83% 1)
2019 11% 81% @
Web 2024 | ¥ < 16% 79% 3
, Web 2023 22% 71% o
Because of my advisor, | Web 2022 22% 68% =
have better savingand ~ web 2021 23% 66%
investment habits 2021 17% NG 709,
2020 ST g4y,
2019 13% 7% 71%

B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree M Strongly disagree DK/Refused

Q19A/19B/19C. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about financial advisors?
Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor: Web 2024 ETF N=1069



5 Value of Financial Advisor
0

ETF There has been an increase in confidence of advisors among ETF investors
Investors

web 2024
| believe that | get a better return on
my investments when using a financial Web 2023 33% 43% 20% oy 77%
advisor
web 2022
web 2024
| feel more confident that | will reach
my investment goals when using a Web 2023 17% % 80%

financial advisor

Web 202

JUSWIS38Y Ul % (2101

My advisor helps stay disciplined with
d . . Web 2024 9 0 % 839
investing, when the market is down 33% S0% 15% S
| can trust my advisor to give me
, eb 2024 42% 49Y% 8% 9
sound advice - . z i
B Strongly agree W Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree  ® Strongly disagree

Q19D/19E/19F/19G. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about financial advisors?
Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor: Web 2024 ETFs N=1069



Whether Advisors Discussed Suitability

Likelihood of discussing suitability has increased, even past 2022 levels.

[6]6]
06

Mutual Fund Investors

Web 2023 78% 15% (=)
Web 2022 80% 14% 513
Web 2021 64% 23% =

HYes mNo DK/Refused

Y

ETF Investors

Web 2024 79% 16% <0

Web 2023 69% 23% 30
Web 2022 74% 18% /]
Web 2021 66% YL 12%

HYes mNo DK/Refused

Q17A. Thinking back to the last time you invested in mutual funds/ETFs, did your advisor: Discuss how well suited that mutual fund is for reaching your investment

objectives? Base: Purchased mutual fund from advisor Web 2024 MF N=3030, Web 2024 ETF N=950




Mutual

Rating of Annual Fee and Performance Statement

Fund Satisfaction with the information on the statements continued its slow increase.

Investors

The information in the
statement was easy to
understand

Provided me with all the
information | needed

Web 2024 130 [,
Web 2023 15%
Web 2022 1e% I
Web 2021 15%
2021 28% 129 5%
2020 15% 5%
2019 18% 8%
2018 17% N 3
”””””””””””””””””””” web 2024 T 1 &), 85%
Web 2023 2% |56l
Web 2022 13%
Web 2021 129% b
2021 31% 9%
2020 25% 12% 6%
2019 12% %
2018 15% s IET

M Excellent (10) m Good (7-9) Neutral (5-6) ® Poor (2-4) mVery poor (1) Don't know/Refused

Q25A/25B. Please rate the quality of the information you received in your annual fees and performance statement/(s) about your investments in each of the following

areas. Base: Web 2024 MF N=2360

(01-£) 3U3||92X3/PO0D % [EIOL




Mutual

i Rating of Annual Fee and Performance Statement

Fund Satisfaction with the statement clearly showing fees paid continues to increase.

Investors

Clearly showed the fees
| pay to my advisor’s
firm or dealer’s firm

Clearly showed the rate
of return on my account

Web 2021 12% SRR 77%
2021 13%  INENERs 72%
2020 17% %% 50%
2019 18% 21% 8% 1% 49%
2018 16% 119% 12% 53%

””””””””””””””””””””” web 2024 ST o 0. 88%

web 2023 T (1% Salix 85%

Web 2022 120 [, 83%

Web 2021 %% Bl 87%
2021 42% 7% 91%
2020 36% 6% Y s 84%
2019 33% 10% 7% 80%
2018 55% 10% 2% 84%

Q25C/25D. Please rate the quality of the information you received in your annual fees and performance statement/(s) about your investments in each of the following

areas. Base: Web 2024 MF N=2360

Web 2024 2% NS 79%
Web 2023 % WSS 75%
Web 2022 % R 72%

M Excellent (10) m Good (7-9) Neutral (5-6) ® Poor (2-4) ®Very poor (1) Don't know/Refused

(01-£)1Ua||92X3/P0O0D) 9% |10




E’@f) Rating of Annual Fee and Performance Statement

ks Satisfaction with information on statement has increased for the second year in a row
Investors
Web 2024 10% [l 84%
Web 2023 13 IEEN 8%
. _ Web 2022 17% 78%
The information in the - — 2% pEEml 80%
statement was easy to

e r=tand 2021 8 [NSHIN  83%
2020 26% 13% 6% 75%
2019 15% 7% 73%
Web 2024 10% Bk, 86%
Web 2023 119 [l 85%
Web 2022 24% 14% 1% 81%
Provided me with all the ~ Web 2021 9% 84%
information | needed 2021 32% 12% 82%
2020 28% 13% 8% 76%
2019 24% 15% gL 8% 71%

M Excellent (10) m Good (7-9) Neutral (5-6) m Poor (2-4) mVery poor (1) Don't know/Refused

Q25A/25B. Please rate the quality of the information you received in your annual fees and performance statement/(s) about your investments in each of the following
areas. Base: those who recall receiving their annual statement for ETF account this year Base: Web 2024 ETFs N=943
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@ Rating of Annual Fee and Performance Statement

ETF Satisfaction with the statement clearly showing fees paid has continued to increase.

Investors

Clearly showed the fees
| pay to my advisor's
firm or dealer’s firm

Clearly showed the rate
of return on my
account

web 2024 | s Crr——— % s 81%
Web 2023 3% EREEEE 77%
Web 2022 26% 13%  [7R3%  75%
Web 2021 20% 9% A Ed3% 80%
2021 34% 12% 7% | 67%
2020 23% 18% 1% 57%
2019 21% 16% 13% 56%
web 2024 T o% ik 85%
Web 2023 22% 12%  B%fi% 84%
web 2022 R 11 [l 84%
Web 2021 1% Bl 86%
2021 8% 87%
2020 8% M 6% 84%
2019 36% 9% 7% @ 82%

M Excellent (10) m Good (7-9) Neutral (5-6) = Poor (2-4) mVery poor (1) Don't know/Refused

Q25C/25D. Please rate the quality of the information you received in your annual fees and performance statement/(s) about your investments in each of the following
areas. Base: those who recall receiving their annual statement for ETF account this year Base: Web 2024 ETFs N=943
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Usefulness of Statement Features
Portfolio balances, rate of returns and year-over-year changes are more useful features of
statements than fees paid.

Useful [5-10]
2024 2023

2 )
) S, 44% 47% 7% 98% 98%
The balance of my portfolio = hl%

& 43% 48% 7% 1 99%  98%

& ,
The rate of returnonmy & 43% 49% 6% T, 98% 98%
| 98% 98%

JoleloTeR
investments &) 43% 50% 6%
& a
The year-over-year change in &t 39% >1% Ny, 97%  98%
my portfolio &) 38% 54% 6% LHy 98% 98%

: &

The fees | pay to my advisor's & 31% 50% 12% Iax 92% 93%
firm of dealer’s firm ) 33% 50% 9% B2 93% 929

B (10) Very useful M (7-9) Useful (5-6) Somewhat useful
(2-4) Not very useful M (1) Not at all useful Don't Recall

Q26A/26B/26C/26D. When reviewing your annual statement, how important do you find each of the following pieces of information?
Base: Read Statements: Web 2024 MF N=2360, Web 2024 ETF N=943



Comprehension of Information

ETF investors are more likely to completely understand statements than mutual fund Investors.

Understand [5-10]
2024 2023

The percentage rate of
return on your
investments over the past
year

32% 56% 9% 97%  97%

)

@
202
e@

36% 55% 7% 97%  99%

2 &3

o D
% O
E !

The percentage rate of
return on your
investments since you first
made them

30% 57% 10% 96%  95%

@
o2
o2

©
@

33% 55% 9% 97%  96%

X

—
9]
K

The exact amount you are
paying in fees to your
advisor or dealer firm

27% 50% 12% 2% 89%  88%

23

31% 50% 10% 1% 92% 87%

M (10) Completely m(7-9) Understand (5-6) Somewhat m (2-4) Do not understand m (1) Not atall mN/A mD/K

Q27A/27B/27C. Based on the information contained in your statement, to what extent do you understand each of the following?
Base: Read Statements: Web 2024 MF: N=2360, Web 2024 ETF N=943



G o
&  Action Taken Due to Statements
Mutual
R Mutual fund investors are less likely to act due to information in statements.

Information causes a change in action
Web 2024 30%
Web 2023 33%
Web 2022 28%
Web 2021 25%
""" 2021 s,
2020 26%
23%
2018 16%
2017 10%

N
o
=
\]

mYes mNo mDon'tknow

Q28. Has this information caused you to take any action when it comes to your account? Base: those who have read their annual statement for mutual fund account
this year Base: Web 2024 MF N=2360



éf)) Action Taken Due to Statement

ere Likelihood of acting remains consistent among ETF investors.

Investors

Information causes a change in action

Web 2024
Web 2023
Web 2022
Web 2021

2021
2020
2019

BmYes mNo mDon'tknow

Q28. Has this new information caused you to take any action when it comes to your account? Base: those who have read their annual statement for ETFs account this
year - Base: Web 2024 ETF N=943



Knowledge of RI

Knowledge of RI continues to grow.

2024 2023

ﬁ%\ o 45% 40%
3Investors
® Mutual
®®® Fund 44% 39%

@®®® Investors

9|qea8pa|Mmou) % | 101

ETF

Cr
@53 Investors

57% 54%

H Very H Somewhat m Heard of it, don't know much about B Never heard of it Don't know

Q30 How knowledgeable are you about Responsible Investing - that is, investment strategies that incorporate Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) criteria into
investment decisions, or intentionally seek to deliver positive social or environmental outcomes in addition to financial returns. Base: 2024 Total N=4600, Web 2024 MF
N=4077, Web 2024 ETFs N=1523



Asked about Interest in Rl

One-quarter of investors are asked if they are interested in RI.

Asked if interested in responsible investments

r)
©‘J Investors

(environmental, social and governance) 2023
e

mYes = No = Don't know

Q31. Has your financial advisor or financial institution ever asked you if you are interested in RI/ESG investing/Sustainable Investing?
Base: 2024 Total N=4600, Web 2024 MF N=4077, Web 2024 ETFs N=1523 * All results significant - Details in the notes



Inclusion of Rl in Portfolio

Inclusion of Rl in portfolios is increasing slowly.

Currently have funds for Rl in portfolio Likelihood of including RI in portfolio
2023

O R - () =

O] Mutual
@@@@@ rundt 22% 41% 20% 3% 24% 27% 10% 23%
®@B®B® Investors

r’r) ETE 3% 26% 26% 17%
@(J Investors 30% 29% 29%

HYes m No Don't know HVery MLikely i Somewhat m Notvery mNotatall = DK

S9N, %

Note: In 2021, respondents were asked about Rl and impact investing separately. In 2022, respondents were asked about RI, also called sustainable investing

Q32. Thinking of the funds that you own, are any of these funds RI/ESG investing/Sustainable Investing? Base: 2024 Total N=4600, Web 2024 MF N=4077, Web 2024

2024 2023

54% 54%

54% 53%

56% 59%

ETFs N=1523 Q33. Using the following scale, how likely are you to include RI/ESG investing/Sustainable Investing into your investment portfolio over the next couple of

years? Base: Does not own ESG funds: 2024 Total N=3544, Web 2024 MF N=3156, Web 2024 ETFs N=1042




Addition of Rl

Majority of the investors who already own RI are likely to increase the number of these
products in their portfolio over the next few years.

Likelihood of increasing the amount of
RI'in portfolio 2024 2023
T t I 20
3"5' | investors [ 55% 19% .3% 91% 90%

&% Mutual B
S Fund 17% 56% 18% 91% 90%
®®G06 Investors 3%

ry

l
@Fr?\festors 18% 56% 19% .2% 92% 89%

H Very likely (10) H Likely (7-9) Somewhat likely (5-6)
m Not very likely (2-4) m Not at all likely (1) Don't know

Q34. Using the following scale, how likely are you to increase the amount of Responsible investments/ESG investments/Sustainable Investments you have in your
investment portfolio over the next couple of years? Base: Owns ESG funds: 2024 Total N=1056, Web 2024 MF N=921, Web 2024 ETFs N=481
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